FOURTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC) OF THE PHILIPPINES) Second Regular Session)

OFFICE UP TO SECRETARY

9 APR 28 P5:43

SENATE

TEN NET

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 313

Submitted by the Committee on Public Works on _____APR 2 8 2009

Re: House Bill No. 5392

Recommending its approval without amendment.

Sponsor: Senator Revilla, Jr.

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Public Works, to which was referred House Bill No. 5392 introduced by Representative Jose G. Solis, entitled:

"AN ACT
NAMING THE PROVINCIAL ROAD FROM THE
MUNICIPALITY OF STA. MAGDALENA UP TO PAWA ROAD
IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MATNOG, PROVINCE OF
SORSOGON AS GOV. JUAN G. FRIVALDO HIGHWAY"

has considered the same and has the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that it be approved without amendment.

Respectfully submitted:

ON BONG REVILLA, JR.

Chairman

Committee on Public Works

Members:

GREGORIO B. HONASAN II

BENIGNO'S. AQUINO III

MAR ROXAS

MANUEL "LITO" M. LAPID

AT.

FRANCIS G. ESCUDERO

MIRIAM DEFENSOR SANTIAGO

MANNY VILLAR

FRANCIS N. PANGILINAN

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" S. CAYETANO

Ex-Officio Members:

JINGGOY EJERCITO ESTRADA
President Pro Tempore

JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI

Majority Leader

AQUILINO Q. PIMENTEL, JR.

Minority Leader

Honorable JUAN PONCE ENRILE

Senate President Senate of the Philippines Pasay City

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 5392

BY REPRESENTATIVE SOLIS, PER COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 1474

ΛСТ	NAMING	THE	PROVINCIAL	ROAD	FROM	THE
MUN	NICIPALITY	OF STA.	MAGDALENA	UP TO PA	WA RO	AD IN
THE	MUNICIPA	LITY OF	MATNOG, PRO	OVINCE O	F SORSO)GON

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

AS GOV. JUAN G. FRIVALDO HIGHWAY

SECTION 1. The provincial road from the Municipality of Sta.

Magdalena up to Pawa Road in the Municipality of Matnog, Province of

Sorsogon shall hereinafter be known as Gov. Juan G. Frivaldo Highway.

SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the provision of this Act.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in a newspaper of general circulation.

Approved,

AN

4

5

6 7